Marine Corps League P.O. Box 3070 Merrifield, VA 22116 (703) 207-9588 www.MCLeague.org



## YES! Please sign me up for the Chesty Puller Statue Fund!

The Marine Corps League has embraced an exceptional opportunity to honor Lieutenant General Lewis B. "Chesty" Puller, USMC (Ret), truly one of the legendary figures in the storied history of our Corps, by sponsoring a statue of his likeness to be placed prominently within Semper Fidelis Memorial Park, overlooking the National Museum of the Marine Corps. The placement of this statue represents the culmination of several months of planning and coordination with the Marine Corps Heritage Foundation. The Park's landscaped acreage is dedicated to remembering and reflecting upon those who have gone before. As an organization, the Marine Corps League will also accrue other significant and perpetual recognition benefits in the agreement to sponsor the Chesty Puller Statue. Recognition plaques designating the Marine Corps League as the sponsor will be mounted on the sides of the pedestal base of the statue, and the Marine Corps League name will also be permanently engraved within the Commandant's Circle, the prestigious donor recognition space located within the Leatherneck Gallery of the National Museum. With this timely partnership with the Marine Corps Heritage Foundation, Marine Corps League members now have a lasting way to not only honor one of the greatest leaders of our Corps, Chesty Puller, but also contribute to the sustainment of the overall excellence of this national treasure. Your donations no matter how large or how small will help make the dedication of this statue possible.

A record of each donation will appear on your monthly bank or credit card statement. You may increase, decrease or suspend your donation at any time by contacting us at (703) 207-9588 or by mailing to P.O. Box 3070, Merrifield, VA 22116. All donations provided to Marine Corps League originating as ACH transactions comply with U.S. law.

## Here's how to join . . .

- 1. Use the lower portion of this form to indicate the total amount you wish to donate to Marine Corps League for the General Fund.
- 2. Be sure to sign your name and date.
- 3. Return the completed enrollment form with a check for your first month's donation or your credit card information.

Monthly/One-Time Donation \$ \_\_\_\_\_ processed on the 25<sup>th</sup> of each month.

	Marine Corps Leag	ue – Chesty Puller Statue Fund
Name(s)		
Address		
City	State	Zip Code
Telephone	Email _	
♦ I'd like to donate \$ All monthly donations	One-Time OR S will be processed on th	
my future donations will be trans OR Enclosed is my credit card in	sferred from my account. <u> <b>nformation</b></u> . Please tra	nsfer my donation from my credit card. I understand my future
donations will be transferred dire	ectly from my credit card	Expiration Date /
t realt t ara Number		Expiration Date /

Credit Card Number				 Expiration Date/		
VISA	Master Card	DISCOVER				

I understand that I may increase, decrease, or suspend my donation at any time by contacting Marine Corps League at (703) 207-9588 or by mailing to P.O. Box 3070, Merrifield, VA 22116. All donations provided to Marine Corps League as ACH transactions comply with U.S. law.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_ \*REQUIRED Date \_\_\_\_\_